

# LAUNCH ANNOUNCEMENT

MRO EUROPE RECAP NEWS

# **AOG-247 Expands it's Global Footprint**

## **AOG-247 Europe GmbH and German Warehouse**

AOG-247, a leading provider of aircraft on-ground support and aviation solutions, is proud to announce its latest strategic expansion with the establishment of AOG-247 Europe GmbH and the inauguration of it's warehouse facility in Germany.

The launch of AOG-247 Europe GmbH represents a significant milestone in the company's commitment to providing exceptional service and support to the European aviation industry. This expansion not only demonstrates AOG-247's dedication to it's global customer base but also strengthens its position as a trusted partner in the aviation sector.

## **German Warehouse Facility**

The newly inaugurated German warehouse facility, located in Am Köhlersgehäu 59,

98544 Zella-Mehlis, Germany, is designed to enhance our logistical capabilities, ensuring faster and more efficient delivery of critical aircraft parts and components across Europe. This strategically located warehouse will enable us to meet the urgent needs of our clients, reduce response times, and maintain our commitment to reducing aircraft downtime.

## **AOG-247 Team Expands**

To support our expansion and maintain the high level of service our customers, AOG-247 has welcomed a team of experienced professionals to the AOG-247 Europe GmbH & UK offices, <a href="Damon Bowden">Damon Bowden</a>, our COO, <a href="Christian Müller">Christian Müller</a>, who's leading AOG-247 Europe GmbH, and <a href="Richard LEE">Richard LEE</a> our President for Asia.

These individuals bring a wealth of industry knowledge and expertise, ensuring that AOG-247 continues to offer best-in-class aviation solutions. Together, we're taking excellence to new heights!

#### **UK Warehouse and New Office**

In addition to our European expansion, AOG-247 has also launched a new combined warehouse & office facility in the United Kingdom, further strengthening our presence in the region. This warehouse, located in London, will serve as a critical hub for servicing our global UK-based clients.

"We are proud to embark on this journey of expansion in Europe," said **David Bradley,** Owner & CEO of AOG-247. "Our commitment to excellence and our dedication to meeting the evolving needs of the aviation industry has driven us to expand our operations & team. With the launch of AOG-247 Europe GmbH and our German and UK facilities, we are well-positioned to serve our customers"

AOG-247 remains committed to providing responsive, high-quality aviation solutions that enable our clients to keep their aircraft flying safely and efficiently. This expansion reflects our dedication to supporting the aviation community, and we look forward to continuing to provide top-tier service to our valued customers.

# A BIG THANK YOU TO ALL OUR CUSTOMERS, SUPPLIERS & PARTNERS

FOR THE SUCCESS WE HAVE ACHIEVED TO DATE!









## **Contact Us**

AOG-247 is a global supplier of engine components, assets and engineering services.

Provide your contact details and we'll schedule a meeting to discuss your requirements further.

#### **UK Warehouse**

AOG-247 Limited, Unit 4 - Horton Industrial Park, West Drayton, London, UB7 8JD, UK

### **Europe Warehouse**

AOG-247 Europe GmbH, Am Köhlersgehäu 59, 98544 Zella-Mehlis, Germany

info@aog-247.com +44 7503 247 247

© 2023 AOG-247 Limited. All rights reserved. Company Registration No: 7001436. VAT Registration No: GB994619855